PROGRESSIVE

U DAIRY PROOFS UPDATE
GENETICS

NOVEMBER 2023



PROGRESSIVE
W  NOVEMBER 2023 DAIRY PROOFS UPDATE

GENETICS

Progressive Genetics Active High EBI Genomic Bulls November 2023 IC*)f
Bull Details EBI & Sub-Indexes Production Calv Pedigree
CODE | Name Proof| EBI |Rel| Prod Fert | Carb | Health | Maint | Milk | Fat | Prot | F+P | Fat | Prot |Calv|Gest|Ped|Type| Sire
FR9034 | Captain Q/ GS €369 | 56 129 151 2 19 10 177 | 23 16 40 | 0.28 | 0.17 | 5.2 | -44 |SRM| -0.3 | Trooper
FR6960 | Xaar GS €369 | 67 102 167 16 9 24 198 | 18 14 32 | 018 | 0.12 6.18 -5.0 PED| -0.7 | Pivotal
FR8811 | Redsimba o\/ GS €368 | 54 114 167 10 9 15 157 | 20 15 35 | 024 | 0.16 453 -53 SRM| -0.8 | Xaar
FR8466 | Exude GS €364 | 61 115 153 12 22 21 116 24 13 37 033 015 445 -3.7 SRM -1.2 | Pivotal
FR8709 | Mojo Q/ GS €358 | 60 107 157 11 13 11 -83 18 10 29 | 038 024 433 -46 PED -14 Frank
FR7929 | Teak Q/ GS €357 | 67 111 155 -4 32 4 245 | 21 15 36 019 | 0.12 557 -44 PED -0.2 @ Ring
FR9022 | Mollify o\/ GS €354 | 55 110 160 5 12 9 72 22 12 34 | 033 | 017 6.84 -4.7 SRM -0.7 | Aramax
FR9259 | Alibaba Q/ GS €353 55 108 164 10 16 19 158 | 21 13 34 1 025 | 0.14 7.16  -4.1 |[PED -0.1 Xaar
FR7293 | Oberon GS €352 | 67 160 136 -6 -2 8 351 | 26 23 49 | 020 @ 0.19 6.19|-59 PED| -1.6 | Pivotal
FR7296 | Aramax GS €351 68 84 176 10 7 7 59 16 9 26 | 024 0.13 47 -52 PED -0.6 @ Pivotal
FR7869 | Kingman °\, GS €351 64 102 166 15 13 12 -98 | 21 9 29 043 021 5.06 -48 PED -1.6 Pivotal
FR6649 | Danzig GS €349 | 68 110 177 7 -2 7 256 17 17 34 0.2 013 474 -53 PED -04 Pivotal
FR9007 | Evanet GS €348 | 57 116 160 7 10 12 46 20 13 33 | 031 | 0.21 534 -5.1 |PED -0.2 |Navigator
FR8658 | Historic GS €347 | 61 127 139 2 21 1 186 | 17 18 35 0.17 | 0.20 5.02 -39 PED| -1.1 | Harold
FR7047 | Pistol GS €347 | 68 112 166 10 4 12 20 21 12 33 | 036 | 0.19 6.26 -3.3 SRM -0.4 | Pivotal
FR9271 | Dancer GS €345 | 53 114 148 11 7 12 -34 18 13 31 034 024 |667 -45 0  -09 Barna
FR9016 Grandslama/ GS €345 | 59 129 129 7 12 17 91 20 16 36 028 | 0.23 5.23 -49 PED 0.1 Stark
FR8637 | Reuben Q/ GS €344 | 55 108 154 17 9 23 -53 18 11 29 | 035 023 6.12 -41 SRM -0.2 Deano
FR7398 | Romel GS €344 | 68 112 175 9 17 1 -65 13 14 26 | 0.27 | 0.28 5.67 | -3.8 'SRM| -0.7 | Diamond
FR9316 | Dan G/ GS €343 | 54 141 140 £ 16 3 328 | 29 19 48 | 026 | 0.13 |4.45 -40 PED| 1.0 Denman
FR8388 | Swoop Q/ GS €342 | 66 106 165 7 2 8 134 | 16 14 30 | 018 | 0.17 | 5.19 -44 PED -1.2 | Harold
FR8361 | Redsky GS €342 | 65 110 152 2 20 9 205 | 17 16 33 | 0.16 @ 0.15 493 -49 SRM -0.5  Pivotal
FR6778 | Sugarhill GS €342 | 68 99 173 6 7 161 19 13 32 | 022  0.12 ' 5.11 -5.1 SRM -0.8 @ Pivotal
FR9265 | Neegan Q/ GS €341 56 94 162 12 7 13 27 18 10 28 030 016 4.99 -45|SRM 0.2 @ Jacob
FR7907 | Ballintosig GS €338 | 65 90 148 2 21 4 115 | 17 11 28 | 021 | 012 43  -59 PED -0.1 Ring
FR6547 | Lunasa G/ GS €338 | 66 84 163 18 10 19 -74 12 9 21 0.27 | 0.20 1 7.99 -52 SRM| -0.9 | Early
FR7875 | Kemboy GS €338 | 65 96 160 17 16 18 -84 17 9 26 | 035 | 021 |5.19 -5.1 |'SRM| -0.5 | Pivotal
FR9148 | Lobster Gd GS €337 | 59 116 141 2 14 11 96 22 14 35 | 031  0.18 564 -48 PED -0.1  Stark
FR7995 | Boum GS €335 | 65 118 160 3 7 4 46 23 13 35 036 019 729 -46 PED -1.1  Pivotal
FR7926 | Zakery Q/ GS €335 | 64 107 140 12 18 18 7 19 12 30 | 032 020 562 -41 SRM -04  Stark
FR9151 | Monet GS €334 | 55 96 164 18 3 24 -69 | 14 10 24 | 030 | 022 55 | -2.7 SRM 0.1 | Fergus
FR8010 | Argile GS €333 | 62 99 160 15 =1 7 -223 | 12 9 21 0.38 | 030 |4.12 -5.1 |SRM| -0.6 | Seville
FR7143 | Trooper GS €330 | 69 94 169 14 12 20 122 17 12 29 | 0.21 | 0.13 | 5.82 | -44 PED| -0.5 | Pivotal
FR7359 | Navajo GS €328 | 68 100 181 7 6 7 158 | 19 13 32 021 | 013 73 -3.5 PED 0.3 Supreme
FR9154 | Skyline Q/ GS €323 | 56 96 149 8 10 10 122 | 16 13 28 019 | 0.15 | 52 -43 PED -1.0 Zeus
FR7890 | Eli GS €322 @ 66 103 141 15 4 26 38 19 12 30 030  0.18 5.89|-44 |SRM -2.4 Dandyman
FR8835 | Truman Q/ GS €322 | 55 117 138 2 15 4 -16 | 23 12 34 | 040 021 579 -5.1|SRM| -0.3 | Jody
FR9181 | Serengeti GS €321 55 105 140 6 17 8 51 15 13 29 | 0.23 | 0.20 |5.64 -48 PED -0.8 @ Grajo
FR9019 | Sebring GS €320 | 61 100 131 8 29 12 -53 23 8 31 043 | 0.18 |4.14 -3.5 PED| -0.1 Stark
FR7904 | Blandford GS €320 | 65 113 141 6 8 7 5 18 13 31 031 @ 0.22 455 -44 PED -0.5 @ Pivotal
FR6439 | Zeus GS €320 68 95 150 13 20 18 115 16 12 28 | 0.19 @ 0.14 537 -39 PED -0.6  Pivotal
FR9211 | Lani GS €319 | 59 103 151 9 3 14 81 16 13 29 | 022 018 513 -39 SRM -1.2 Mo Salah
FR8253 | Sansho GS €319 | 64 117 164 2 1 9 189 | 16 17 33 | 0.14 | 0.18 | 55 | -2.7 [PED| 0.3 Mo Salah
FR7944 | Nifty GS €317 | 63 121 115 2 8 14 104 | 20 15 35 | 027 | 020 | 5.28  -45 PED| -1.5 | Stark
FR9361 | Flately GS €317 | 60 106 133 5 20 15 116 | 20 13 33 | 027 | 0.15 473 -3.6 SRM| -0.5 @ Stark
FR7365 | Jono GS €316 | 67 94 135 1 10 21 133 | 17 12 29 | 0.19  0.13 498 -53 PED -0.8  Pivotal
FR9145 | Justify Q/ GS €315 55 109 138 7 22 9 71 18 13 31 026 @ 0.19 4.79 -2.7 SRM -0.2 ' Wilding
FR7953 | Cappa GS €311 63 89 139 17 21 23 -73 18 8 25 | 036 @ 0.18 557 -45 SRM, -0.7 | Sexton
FR7017 | Eagle GS €310 | 68 96 156 11 4 16 156 | 18 12 30 | 020 A 0.12 | 6.05| -4.8 PED| -0.2 | Franko
FR9001 | Paulson GS €310 | 58 112 128 5 5 12 20 17 13 31 0.29 | 0.22 535 -35 PED| 1.3 Phoenix
FR8403 | Milton Q/ GS €307 | 64 114 131 6 16 10 22 19 13 32 | 031 | 022 53 | -42 |PED -0.2 | Neart
FR8331 | Skyfall GS €304 | 64 125 131 -6 4 3 123 | 21 16 37 | 027 | 0.20 | 643 -3.5 |SRM| -0.6 A Bond
FR8391 | Frodon GS €300 | 64 105 151 8 15 5 -58 15 12 27 | 031 | 024 5.69|-3.2 |PED -0.4 | Virginia
FR6853 | Chessman Q/ GS €278 | 69 109 110 5 8 18 4 18 12 30 | 032 | 021 | 6.0 | -4.8 |PED| -1.6 ADandyman

Proof: G1 = Genomic Year 1 (no field fertility) GS = Genomic, DP = Daughter, C = Converted, P = Parental, Calv = Dairy Heifer Calving Difficulty,
PED=Full Pedigree Registered Animal, SRM = Supplementary Registered Male
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Progressive Genetics Active “G1” Genomic Bulls November 2023 (Limited Availability & No Field Fertility Data) Icof

Bull Details EBI & Sub-Indexes Production Calv Pedigree
CODE | Name Proof| EBI | Rel |Prod| Fert | Carb | Health | Maint | Milk | Fat | Prot | F+P | Fat | Prot | Calv | Gest | Ped | Type | Sire
FR9010 | Girvin GS | €353 | 58 | 101 | 166 | 20 9 17 -143 | 18 9 26 | 042 | 024 3.1 | -44 SRM | -1.1 |Components
FR8820 ' Moher GS €339 | 53 | 100 | 155 18 14 20 -84 17 10 27 036 | 022 69 | -53 | SRM | -0.9 | Lunasa
FR9406 ' Alaska GS €337 | 55 | 115 | 140 14 15 17 64 18 14 32 0.27 | 0.21 6.0 -40 SRM 0.1 Jacob
FR8841 | Rifle GS | €334 54 | 105 153 8 20 15 101 17 13 31 023 017 | 78  -3.7 SRM | -1.2 @ Lunasa
FR9295 ' Gracey GS | €331 | 53 123 | 136 1 17 7 53 22 15 37 | 028 019 @ 52  -53  SRM  -0.62 Denman
FR9409 | Niall GS | €312 54| 94 14 10 1 12 -123 | 18 8 26 040 | 021 51  -49 PED | 00 Brod
FR9289 | Rory GS €309 59 | 115 | 125 -7 25 2 245 21 16 37 0.18 | 0.13 | 7.0 | -46 | PED | 0.9 RDC
FR9283 | Verdant GS | €290 | 56 | 100 # 120 6 23 " 86 15 13 28 020 | 0.18 | 6.0 @ -4.1 | PED 0.8 Profit
FR8814 | Jota GS | €288 | 55 | 108 | 107 0 15 7 31 21 11 33 | 035 | 0.18 | 6.6 | -52 | PED | 1.4 | VanDjik
FR9178 | CBriez GS | €229 61 | 130 89 -16 -1 -2 304 23 19 42 | 019 0.14 54 | -29 | PED 2.0 Cade
FRX218 | Handel GS €334 54 106 | 154 11 7 15 55 20 12 32 031 017 | 48  -3.7 XXX | -0.7 = HUBER
JEX248 | Canyon GS €312 59 | 73 145 24 13 26 -27 9 9 18 0.18 | 0.17 | 3.5 | -40 | XSR | -04 Rio
JE9013 | Blinder GS | €239 | 62 | 96 66 29 18 47 | -328 21 4 25 | 062 | 028 23 | -28 PED | 09 Hoss
JE9040 | Climber GS | €235 | 62 | 103 | 65 33 9 49 | -300 18 7 25 | 055 | 031 | 33 | -39 MXX | 0.8 |Leopard
JEB067 | Fanta GS | €217 | 62 | 85 84 41 8 49 | -344 | 14 4 18 | 050 | 030 @ 28 | 41 MXX| 0.8 Crisis
Progressive Genetics Active Daughter Proven EBI Bulls November 2023 |C*)f
Bull Details EBI & Sub-Indexes Production Calv Pedigree
CODE | Name Proof| EBI | Rel |Prod| Fert | Carb | Health | Maint | Milk | Fat | Prot | F+P | Fat | Prot | Calv | Gest | Ped | Type | Sire
FR6163 | Valegro DP-IRL| €288 | 86 | 91 157 7 17 7 50 14 11 25 022 | 0.16 | 6.68  -1.2 | SRM | -0.5 | Anton
OTS Ring O DP-IRL| €300 | 94 | 101 | 115 -7 23 -1 153 18 13 31 0.21 | 0.14 ' 512 | -53 | PED | 0.1 PKK
FR5884 | Suzuki DP-IRL| €291 | 81 91 124 9 21 12 -75 16 9 25 0.33 | 0.20 | 493  -46 | PED | -0.2 | Samir
FR4842 ' Heywood DP-IRL| €286 @ 86 | 87 | 145 11 -2 2 -141 18 6 24 | 041 @ 020 487 -43 | PED  -0.5 Franko
FR5803 | Stark DP-IRL| €283 88 | 119 @ 90 =5 21 12 155 19 16 35 023 018 6.6 | -45 | PED | -04 Ronaldo
FR5289 ' Packman DP-IRL| €250 90 | 69 & 139 @ 23 6 18 -298 | 11 3 14 | 042 | 025 | 657 | -29 SRM | 0.1 Leo
FR4600 K Dandyman DP-IRL| €277 | 95 | 97 111 4 8 15 142 13 14 27 0.13 | 0.16 | 545 | -46 | PED | -2.1 LWR
FR4482 | Supreme DP-IRL| €265 | 95 | 93 126 4 10 7 76 15 12 27 0.21 | 0.16 | 693 | -42 | PED | -0.7 LWR
FR5530 | Esmonde DP-IRL| €264 | 90 | 100 | 127 1 7 4 54 16 12 28 | 024 | 0.18 | 797 | -26 | SRM | -0.1 | Roanldo
FR4582 Bond DP-IRL| €225 93 | 102 @ 90 -13 -3 -6 214 | 19 14 33 | 017 | 0.11 654 -52 SRM | -05 | Anton
FR4760 | Virginia DP-IRL| €257 @ 92 | 73 135 6 14 2 27 11 9 20 017 A 014 649 -29 PED  -1.0 Ronaldo
FR2235 | Spice DP-IRL €234 96 @ 81 105 9 17 8 6 10 10 20 0.17 | 0.18 578 | -48 | PED | 1.0 PSz
FR2032 | Oak DP-IRL| €236 | 97 | 89 93 4 9 4 -108 | 19 7 26 041 | 0.18 695 | -53 | PED | -1.0 JKF
Progressive Genetics Active Friesian Bulls November 2023 K*)f
Bull Details EBI & Sub-Indexes Production Calv Pedigree
CODE | Name Proof | EBI | Rel | Prod | Fert | Carb | Health | Maint | Milk | Fat | Prot | F+P | Fat | Prot | Calv | Gest | Ped |Type| Sire
FR6667 | Gtw GS €207 | 66 0 102 22 26 18 -100 | -03 | -1.5  -1.8 | 0.06 A 0.03 | 64 | -5.0 | PED A -0.9 | Centurion
FR5875 | Dragonet DP-IRL| €205 | 85 | 15 130 16 -1 10 -41 85 | -1.1 | 74 | 018 H 0.01 | 58 | -3.8 PED | -1.0 Google
YMZ | Marty DP-IRL| €192 | 92 | 14 84 20 10 17 -98 1.1 0.5 16 | 009 007 | 47 | -49 PED | -04 VML
GTW | Centurion 2 DP-IRL| €184 | 98 3 83 20 29 24 47 1.2 08 | 20  -0.01|-0.01 55 | -3.2 | PED  -0.7 |Centurion
Z)) Mr Jingles DP-IRL| €179 | 83 1 85 24 22 18 -305 | 29 | -34 | 63 | 017 013 | 6.1 | -27 PED | -14 CZF

ICof

Progressive Genetics Active Jersey Bulls November 2023

Bull Details EBI & Sub-Indexes Production Calv Pedigree
CODE | Name |Proof| EBI | Rel | Prod | Fert | Carb | Health | Maint | Milk | Fat | Prot | F+P | Fat | Prot | Calv | Gest | Ped | Type| Sire
JEB661 | Mike Q/ GS | €239 63 | 102 | 73 33 16 52 | -231| 24 5 30 | 060 | 024 @ 27 | -25 | PED | 1.6 | Integrity
JE4539 | Enigma DP-IRL| €205 H 84 | 119 & 38 22 9 41 -246 | 23 8 31 | 059 | 030 @ 35 | -3.0 PED | 1.3 | Degree
JE6235 | Quiz DP-INT €177 | 75 | 95 60 23 -3 41 -136 | 21 6 28 | 048 | 020 @ 43 | -3.2 | PED | 1.3 | Degree
Progressive Genetics Active XBred Bulls November 2023 K*)f
Bull Details EBI & Sub-Indexes Production Calv Pedigree
CODE | Name Proof| EBI | Rel | Prod | Fert | Carb | Health | Maint | Milk | Fat | Prot | F+P | Fat | Prot | Calv | Gest | Ped | Type| Sire
FR7167 | Huber GS €352 66 | 88 181 16 14 14 -22 17 9 26 032 | 0.16 | 5.08  -4.0 A XXX | -1.0 | Thady
FR8823 | Vitali Q/ GS €343 | 55 91 151 17 19 24 -51 17 9 25 033 | 0.19 | 535 -46 | SRM | -0.3 | Lunasa

FRX134 | Endurance Q/ GS | €338 | 62 | 114 | 118 | 11 22 27 103 | 20 14 34 | 027 018 | 52 | 47 |SRM | -0.6 | Stark

FRX185 | Xanadu GS | €309 | 63 | 87 | 149 | 13 1 9 -188 | 15 7 22 | 040 024 573| -42 | SRM | -0.9 | Pivotal
FRX137 | Albo GS | €307 | 64 106 | 130 8 4 10 48 14 14 28 | 021 | 021 | 5.03 | -5.1 | XSR | 0.2 | Albert
FR7170 | Alamo GS | €302 | 66 | 105 | 134 | 15 7 16 0 15 12 28 | 027 | 0.22 5 -46 | XXX | -0.3 | Pivotal
JE7164 | Amato G\/ GS | €275 | 67 106 | 116 & 14 4 25 -43 20 10 30 | 038 | 0.21 | 538 | -5.0 | XSR | -0.4 |Superstition

Proof: G1 = Genomic Year 1 (no field fertility) GS = Genomic, DP = Daughter, C = Converted, P = Parental, Calv = Dairy Heifer Calving Difficulty,
PED=Full Pedigree Registered Animal, SRM = Supplementary Registered Male
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Progressive Genetics Active High Type & Milk Bulls November 2023

Bull Details

FR7158 | Chopper
S3579 | Wimbledon
FR7923 | Francis
FR6139 | Perception
FR8733 | Hailstone
FR4129 | Forefront
FR4187 | Perseus
FR7806 ' Rocknroll
FR6448 | Kettle
FR6445 | Raptor
FR8307 | Graziano
FR4379 A Adam
FR8178 | Platt
FR7239 | Stark
FR7533 | Episode
FR9743 | Metallica
FR8079 ' Pro
FR7905 | Alibi
FR9803 | Envoy
FR9702 | Almamater
FR9727 | Conan
FR9734 | Earlybird
FR4368  Yamaska
FR8343  Ryder Red

FR65
FR86

SUGGESTED BULL TEAMS
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67
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EBI & Sub-Indexes

128
140
119
104
136
81

142
132
147
101
155
84

140
136
134
148
155
114
142
114
97

126
126
101
101
116

113
97
95

110
71

122
75

105
45
81
60
92
40
34
61
37
42
69
20
70
51
68
40
66
36
11

-4
-17
-16
-12

4
35
17
10
20
14
14
21

13
23

29
23
21
48
32
12
34
19
36
19
21
27
25
35

-16

441
286
302
404
379
242
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379
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229
357
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354
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277
353

20
28
19
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22
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17
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29
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24
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22
14
28
23
22
23
26

Production

22 41 0.04
18 46 | 0.28
18 37 | 013
17 36 @ 0.06
19 46 | 0.20
1 30 | 0.17
26 49 | -0.03
23 50 | 0.04
22 52 | 0.17
15 37 | 0.12
23 58 @ 0.20
12 29 | 013
19 48 | 0.25
19 49 | 0.22
18 47 | 0.23
23 52 | 0.15
21 55 | 0.28
16 40 @ 0.7
19 46 | 0.25
18 40 | 0.09
17 31 0.02
19 46 | 0.16
19 42 0.5
19 41 | -0.02
13 36 @ 020
16 42 | 0.21

0.11

0.14
0.13
0.06
0.11

0.04
0.07
0.02
0.08
0.04
0.05
0.07
0.11

0.08
0.09
0.09
0.10
0.08
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0.06
0.08
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0.11

-0.03
0.07
0.06

Icof

Calv Pedigree

47 | -46 | PED | 1.9
6.6 | -49 | PED @ 2.0
56 | 45 | PED | 2.0
56 | -35 PED 13
6.8 | -46 PED 2.0
9.1 | -34 PED  -03
52 | -27 | PED | 2.1

65 | -3.8 | PED | 3.3
56 | -51 | PED | 1.0
53 | -54 PED 24
45 -22 | PED 1.5
54 | -3.0 PED 0.3
59 | -53 | PED | 1.8
50 | -53 | PED | 3.2
57 | -24 | PED | 2.2
74  -53 PED 28
71 | -47 PED | 23
57 | -22 PED @ 27
43 | -5.1 | PED | 2.6
75 | -3.7 PED | 27
6.2 | -3.7 PED 15
6.7 -3.0 PED 24
75 | -34 PED | 2.1

64 | -39 PED 3.7
64 | -41 | PED | 29
55 | -3.5 | PED | 3.1

AUTUMN SEXED TEAM

Bull Details

FR7929
FR9022
FR8637
FR6547
FR9148
FR9154
FR8835
FR7923
FR8709

DAUGHTER PROVEN TEAM

EBI & Sub-Indexes

Teak
Mollify
Reuben
Lunasa
Lobster
Skyline
Truman
Francis
Mojo

Bull Details

FR6163

FR5884
FR4842
FR5803
FR5289
FR4600
FR5530
FR4760
FR2235
FR2032

4

Valegro
Suzuki
Heywood
Stark
Packman
Dandyman
Esmonde
Virginia
Spice

Oak

€357
€354
€344
€338
€337
€323
€322
€261
€358

€288
€291
€286
€283
€250
€277
€264
€257
€234
€236

111
110
108
84

116
96

117
119
107

91
91
87
119
69
97
100
73

89
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EBI & Sub-Indexes
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-74
96
122
-16
302
-83

50
-75
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155
-298
142
54
27

-108

21
22
18
12
22
16
23
19
18

14
16
18
19
11
13
16
11
10
19

Production
15 36
12 34
11 29
9 21
14 35
13 28
12 34
18 37
10 29

Production
11 25
9 25
6 24
16 35
3 14
14 27
12 28
9 20
10 20
7 26

0.19
0.33
0.35
0.27
0.31
0.19
0.40
0.13
0.38

0.22
0.33
0.41
0.23
0.42
0.13
0.24
0.17
0.17
0.41

0.12
0.17
0.23
0.2
0.18
0.15
0.21
0.13
0.24

0.16
0.20
0.20
0.18
0.25
0.16
0.18
0.14
0.18
0.18

Nerd
Robson
Jeronimo
Perseus
Heroic
St Louis
Penmanship
Pyramid
Kenobi
Lawson
Zazzle
Admiration
Prince
Skywalker
Entity
Altaexplosion
Prince
Praser
Escalate
Alcove
Speedo
Einstein
Afterburner
Rubels Red
Honda
Zasberilla

November 23 |COf

h ,

Lunasa FR6547

!

Heywood FR4842
Proof: G1 = Genomic Year 1 (no field fertility) GS = Genomic, DP = Daughter, C = Converted, P = Parental, Calv = Dairy Heifer Calving Difficulty,
PED=Full Pedigree Registered Animal, SRM = Supplementary Registered Male




SUGGESTED BULL TEAMS

FULL PEDIGREE EBI TEAM November'23 iCOf

Full Pedigree Status With IHFA

Bull Details EBI & Sub-Indexes Production
FR8709 | Mojo €358 107 157 11 13 11 -83 18 10 29 0.38 | 0.24
FR7929 | Teak €357 111 155 -4 32 4 245 | 21 15 36 0.19 | 0.12
FR9259 | Alibaba €353 108 164 10 16 19 158 | 21 13 34 0.25 | 0.14
FR7293 | Oberon €352 160 136 -6 -2 8 351 26 23 49 0.20 | 0.19
FR8403 | Milton €307 114 131 6 16 10 22 19 13 32 0.31 | 0.22
FR7869 | Kingman €351 102 166 15 13 12 -98 21 9 29 043 | 0.21
FR7923 | Francis Pp €261 119 95 -16 17 1 302 19 18 37 0.13 | 0.13
FR9007 | Evanet €348 116 160 7 10 12 46 20 13 33 0.31 0.21
FR8658 | Historic €347 127 139 2 21 11 186 17 18 35 0.17 | 0.20
FR9016 | Grandslam €345 129 129 7 12 17 91 20 16 36 0.28 | 0.23

PROTEIN TEAM

Bull Details EBI & Sub-Indexes Production
FR8709 | Mojo €358 | 107 | 157 | 11 13 11 | 83| 18 | 10 | 29 | 038 | 024
FR7869 | Kingman €351 | 102 | 166 | 15 13 12 | 98| 21 | 9 | 29 | 043 | 021
FR9007 | Evanet €348 | 116 | 160 7 10 12 | 46 | 20 | 13 | 33 | 031 | 021
FR9271 | Dancer €345 | 114 | 148 | 11 7 12 | 34| 18 | 13 | 31 | 034 | 024
FR9016 | Grandslam €345 | 129 | 129 7 12 17 | 91 | 20 | 16 | 36 | 028 | 023
FR8637 | Reuben €344 | 108 | 154 | 17 9 23 | 53 | 18 | 11 | 29 | 035 | 023
FR7926 | Zakery €335 | 107 | 140 | 12 18 18 7 | 19 | 12 | 30 | 032 | 020 ;
FR7890 | Eli €322 | 103 | 141 15 4 26 | 38 | 19 | 12 | 30 | 030 | 0.18 Pt |
FR9148 | Lobster €337 | 116 | 141 2 14 11 | 96 | 22 | 14 | 35 | 031 | 018 .
FR8403 | Milton €07 | 114 | 131 6 16 10 | 22 19 | 13 | 32 | 031 | 022 Milton FR8403

OUTCROSS TEAM

No Pivotal, Albert, Seville Sons

Bull Details EBI & Sub-Indexes Production
FR8709 | Mojo €358 107 157 11 13 11 -83 18 10 29 0.38 @ 0.24
FR7929 | Teak €357 111 155 -4 32 4 245 21 15 36 0.19 | 0.12
FR9259 | Alibaba €353 108 164 10 16 19 158 | 21 13 34 0.25  0.14
FR9271 | Dancer €345 114 148 11 7 12 -34 18 13 31 0.34 | 0.24
FR7398 | Romel €344 112 175 9 17 1 -65 13 14 26 0.27 @ 0.28
FR9265 | Neegan €341 94 162 12 7 13 27 18 10 28 0.30 | 0.16
FR7907 | Ballintosig €338 90 148 2 21 4 115 17 11 28 0.21 | 0.12
FR6547 | Lunasa €338 84 163 18 10 19 -74 12 9 21 0.27 | 0.20
FR7926 | Zakery €335 107 140 12 18 18 7 19 12 30 0.32 | 0.20
FR7890 | Eli €322 103 141 15 4 26 38 19 12 30 0.30 @ 0.18

EASY CALVING

Bull Details EBI & Sub-Indexes Production
FR9034 | Captain €369 129 151 2 19 10 177 | 23 16 40 0.28 @ 0.17
FR8811 | Redsimba €368 114 167 10 9 15 157 | 20 15 35 0.24 @ 0.16
FR8466 | Exude €364 115 153 12 22 21 116 | 24 13 37 0.33 | 0.15
FR8709 | Mojo €358 107 157 11 13 11 -83 18 10 29 0.38 @ 0.24
FR7296 | Aramax €351 84 176 10 7 7 59 16 9 26 0.24 | 0.13
FR7869 | Kingman €351 102 166 15 13 12 -98 21 9 29 043 | 0.21
FR6649 | Danzig €349 110 177 7 -2 7 256 17 17 34 0.12 | 0.13
FR9007 | Evanet €348 116 160 7 10 12 46 20 13 33 0.31 0.21

Aamax FR7296L

Proof: G1 = Genomic Year 1 (no field fertility) GS = Genomic, DP = Daughter, C = Converted, P = Parental, Calv = Dairy Heifer Calving Difficulty,
PED=Full Pedigree Registered Animal, SRM = Supplementary Registered Male
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Beef Sires for Dairy Maidens & Cows o somsichof

Angus for Dairy Cows
Code  |Name el | Wik | Geggion | Becd |DapyCou Daliycon | pBi | vigt | 3% | | @2 | Useon
AA9607 |Shanaway Vengabus €133 5 -2.29 278 2.9% 59% €181 | 19.1 | 072 |-22.22 0 Test
AA7506 |Tower Tommie €117 5 -3.44 277 3.1% 96% €175 | 115 | 094 |-21.29| 779 Cows
AA9532 | Aughnamona U Ecstatic €113 5 -0.41 280 3.2% 47% €138 | 144 | 090 |-20.34 0 Test
AA2309 St Aodain L Master €105 5 0.01 280 3.7% 99% €120 | 13.1 | 0.78 |-19.41 4900 Cows
AA6682 |HW Lord Horatio V538 €104 5 -2.44 278 3.1% 99% €153 | 125 | 0.96 |-18.46 2463 Cows
AA5280 | Coolrain Patriarch €103 5 -1.82 279 3.4% 99% €140 85 | 066 |[-14.11 3557 Cows
AA9661 |Knockmountagh Valentine €100 4 -2.53 278 2.4% 55% €155 | 127 | 0.77 |-12.86 0 Test
AA8472 |Tubridmore Twomey ET €95 4 -3.07 277 2.2% 87% €160 | 11.1 | 038 |-15.03| 248 | 2nd Calvers
AA7305 |HW Delightful V769 €93 4 -0.29 280 3.5% 95% €117 8.2 0.61 |-21.01, 599 |Mature Cows
AA5310 | Gabriel Poundman €90 3 -2.06 278 2.6% 97% €141 25 | 0.62 |-1548 863 | 2nd Calvers
AA2123 | Christon Elton P623 €77 2 -3.79 277 3.3% 99% €137 56 | 038 |-13.05| 9613 |Mature Cows

Angus for Dairy Maidens

Beef Sub \SI\;iatrP'\Sin Gestation | Expected |Dairy Heif- Dairy arc | Carc | Ageat | Calving

Index Breed PTA gestation | er Cdiff Cdiff Rel Kgs Conf | Finish | records
AA4089 |Intelagri Matteo E.T. €102 5 -3.62 277 6.5% 99% €172 9.7 | 0.80 |-18.44 25557 |Maiden Heifers
AA4631 |Gabriel Pat 1949 €95 4 -2.89 278 7.2% 99% €157 94 | 0.61 |-20.99| 8558 |Maiden Heifers
AA4632 | Sallowglen Jamie T771 €86 3 -2.7 278 7.6% 96% €146 2.1 0.71 |-14.91| 1534 |Maiden Heifers

AA Population Breed Average

Simmental for Dairy Cows

BeefSub | Stars Gestation | E d | Dairy Cow | Dairy C C A Calvi
ndex | Within | CegRRon | SEERen | PG " | o ral wat Fisn | records | Useon
SI2152  |Curaheen Earp €131 4 1.7 282 6.3% 98% €70 227 | 156 | -5.1 1387 | Mature Only
S17491  |Leeherd Lynx 364 €130 4 331 284 6.1% 77% €63 257 | 165 | -93 98 Mature Only
S14250  |Lis-Na-Ri Gucci €120 3 2.26 283 5.7% 96% €71 193 | 1.64 | -3.68 | 641 Mature Only
Sl Population Breed Average : . €53 193 128 -36
Saler for Dairy Cows
BeefSub | Stars Gestation | Expected | Dairy Cow | Dairy C e | A Calvi
Code  [Name o B,gg;jn e ng;;i.sn g BptEsp | Gare | doext| g | Useon
SA Population Breed Average 3.0% €131 15 1.05 057
Hereford for Dairy Cows
BeefSub | 3tars | Gestation | Expected | Dairy Cow | Dairy G Calvi
Code |Name wehSub | Wik | Gegtation | Bxpected | DalnyCow |y con wor ezt | coong
HE5346 |Fisher 1 Profile P456 €112 5 -2.2 278 3.5% 99% €150 4.3 0.74 | -14.2 | 10487 Cows
HE9610 |Midford 1 Whizzbang €108 5 -1.49 279 5.7% 54% €99 114 | 056 [-17.25 0 Test
HE8511 |Intelagri 1 Gold Rush Et €106 5 -1.49 279 3.9% 68% €136 | 126 | 0.78 |-17.69 12 Cows
HE9382 |Gouldingpoll 1 Nijinsky €101 5 -1.35 279 3.4% 57% €138 | 11.7 | 0.72 |-15.87 0 Proof Pending
HE5455 | Barwise 1 Ricochet €87 4 -2.3 278 2.8% 98% €145 -03 | 0.59 [-19.39| 1683 | 2nd Calvers
HE5452  Allowdale Rory 835 €79 3 -1.33 279 3.8% 98% €113 57 | 064 -21.19| 1638 Cows
HE4291 |Allowdale Advance 573 ET €74 2 -0.2 280 4.1% 99% €90 69 | 054 |-21.08| 6862 Cows
HE4643  Moorside 1 Panda {HYF} €69 1 -0.22 280 3.8% 99% €89 08 | 043 |-20.82| 6524 Cows
HE Population Breed Average 0.85 4.2% €79 54 056 -13.96

Speckle Park for Dairy Cows

‘ Beef Sub ‘ T ‘ Gestation | Expected | DairyCow |DairyCow| ppj |Cacwgt| Carc | Ageat | Calving

Index Breed gestation Cdiff Cdiff Rel (Kgs) | Conf | Finish | records Use on

Code ‘Name

SP7494 |Garrenjames Henry d f d d ' Mature Only

*Expected gestation is the expected gestation of progeny when used on cows with an average index for gestation length.
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Beef Sires for Dairy Maidens & Cows

Code Name

CH4321

Beef Sub

Index

Stars
Across
Breed

Gestation | Expected | Dairy Cow
PT, i iff

Dairy Cow
gestation cd Cdi

iff Rel

DBI

Carc
wgt
(Kgs)

Carc
Conf

Age at
Fl%ish

Nov 2023 |COf

Calvin
records

1586 | Mature Only

CH6490 | Orbi
CH Population Breed Average

Code Name

AU4683 | Magnificent

Beef Sub

Index

Aubrac for Dairy Cows

Stars
Within
Breed

Gestation | Expected

Dairy Cow
gestation

Dairy Cow
Cdiff

Cdiff Rel

1.92

Carc
Conf

Age at
Fg\ish

Mature Only

-1.47

Calvin

records Use on

AU6685 Ondee
AU Population Breed Average

Code Name

WA2409 |Edenbane Glenisla Fujisawa

Beef Sub

Index

€22

Wagyu for Dairy Cows

Stars
Within
Breed

1 -0.21

Dairy Cow

Expected
Cdiff Rel

Dairy Cow
gestation

Gestation
PTA Cdiff

280 1.9% 94%

€69

-12.5

1.83

Carc
Conf

Age at
Flgnish

-2.52

Calvin
records

Cows

Belgian/British Blue for Dairy Cows

FaREAE e e e
BB9535 |Persil De Ponchau €192 5 1.75 282 7.1% 41% €115 | 328 | 2.89 | 2.28 0 Proof Pending
BB8493 |Sylvestre P De Fastre €169 5 -1.04 279 8.3% 81% €60 | 28.1 | 263 | 3.27 127 Mature Cows
BB8496 |StefVd Blomsteeg €168 5 -1.08 279 6.2% 76% €138 | 289 | 239 | 544 96 Mature Cows
BB9103 |Newpole Oscar €166 5 -0.81 280 7.9% 53% €85 | 256 | 234 | 5.05 0 Proof Pending
BB7440 |TIC €160 5 -0.96 279 6.2% 94% €127 | 229 | 248 | 494 439 Mature Cows
BB9373 |Enleve Du Bois Desneux €158 5 -1.28 279 6.6% 60% €123 | 22 | 264 | 441 0 Proof Pending
BB8899 |Greystones Newmatic €155 5 -0.16 280 6.7% 40% €104 | 26 220 | 7.57 0 Proof Pending
BB7272 |Bbg Hybride 001 De Boulogne €146 4 1.16 282 7.2% 84% €69 | 194 | 240 | 4.10 167 Mature Only
BB9664 |Newpole Latte €145 4 -0.6 280 6.4% 43% €104 | 23 | 2.00 | 6.59 0 Proof Pending
BBX101 |KoreasP €135 3 -0.32 280 5.3% 98% €117 | 129 | 195 | 513 1913 Mature Only
BB7278 |Bbg Elk 236 De Boulogne €133 3 -2.57 278 4.9% 97% €149 | 156 | 2.07 | 1.81 861 Mature Only
BB9460 |Bbg Elk 2341 De Boulogne €131 3 -1.66 279 5.3% 41% €134 | 16.1 | 2.09 | 5.10 0 Proof Pending
BB7221 |Quarrybank Moneyman €122 2 -2.31 278 4.2% 97% €153 | 10.8 | 1.99 | -0.81 1103 Mature Only
BB Population Breed Average (0X] 8.9% €66 35 282 26l

Code Name

Beef Sub
Index

Sta

Limousin for Dairy Cows

Gestation | Expected | Dairy Cow | Dairy Cow
r P, ot i CdiffRel | DB

gestation Cdiff

Carg
wg
(Kgs)

Carc
Conf

Age at
Fg\ish

Calvin
[CICH

LM Population Breed Average

€108

LM9379 |Shannon Stan €190 5 1.63 282 4.7% 46% €167 | 332 | 252 | -071 0 Test
LM9376 |Keltic Superfurry Pp €166 5 1.63 282 5.0% 41% €138 | 296 | 2.08 | 2.99 0 Test
LM4217 |Moondharrig Knell €151 4 2.87 283 4.9% 99% €109 | 20.7 | 1.99 | 551 4268 Mature Cows
LM8286 |Rutland Reuben €143 4 3.79 284 5.1% 82% €91 183 | 223 | 3.87 124 Mature Cows
LM7416 | Powerful Proper €141 4 2.02 282 4.0% 90% €130 | 179 | 212 | 290 225 Mature Cows

237 22 0.64

Longhorn for Dairy Cows
Beef Star | Gestation | Expected | 221" | Dairy Cow Carc  |Age at| Calvin
Code  |Name Sub Index Brooss A PR i Calft Rel DBl S Hog records
LH8499 |Carreg Utahraptor €20 1 0.35 281 3.4% 83% €35 -10 | 0.17 | 0.36 166 Mature Cows
LH7470 |Carreg Sainfoin €10 1 1.14 282 3.9% 90% €17 -15 | 0.07 | -4.09 312 Mature Cows
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Head Office
Rathcore, Enfield

Co . Meath A83 KP98
Tel: 046-9541230

Call Centre: 046-9541230 or 0818 20 20 50
www.progressivegenetics.ie
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QUALITY ASSURED COMPANY.

Breeding Advisor & Semen Sales

. ') 7

|~ | | [ -/

Gerard McCool John Griffith Deirdre Toal John McDaniel Michael Quinn Leo Violet Nevin

087 - 2057588 086 - 8431624 087 - 2599314 087 - 2360318 086 - 3892908 Davis 087 - 6253395

Donegal Sligo, Mayo, Monaghan, Louth & Meath, North 086 - 8197114 Westmeath,
Roscommon Longford, Cavan, Inniskeen Area Dublin Kells Area & North Offaly

Ger Power John Fogarty Eugene Kehoe David Phelan
086-1937800 087 - 2757835 087 - 6785875 086 - 2158505 087 - 6752401 087 - 6842846 086 - 8959558
North Kildare Tipperary, West Kilkenny Kilkenny Part of Tipperary South Wexford East Waterford
area Laois, South & Kilkenny

Richie Smyth Denis Dalton

Milk Recording Contacts

Milk Recording Supervisor
Louise Knight 087 2505723

= 2 = Donal Costello 086 0667030
Trevor Hanly Martin Regan Shane Leane Seamus Hughes Padraic Mulconroy Milk Recording Office

087 - 2272446

086 -8216253 086 - 7514121 087 - 2331235 086 - 0591485 ,
087-9148922  peef specialist, Technical Sales Sales Manager Beef Specialist Tel: 046-9540606
Cfarlow, chkl9w, West of Ireland Manager
Kildare, E Laois,




